Total number of shares covered by these options 1,00,00,000 equity shares (@face value of ₹2/- each) are 
covered under Refex Employee Stock Option Scheme 
2021. 

The present disclosure is in respect of allotment of 69,859 
equity shares made on February 27,2026. 

4.  Pricing formula Not applicable at this stage. 
5.  Options vested 69,859 (Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-

Nine Only) 
6.  Time within which option may be exercised Vested Options can be exercised within a period of 10 

years from the date of relevant vesting. 

Provided that in the event of death or permanent incapacity 
of a Grantee, the minimum vesting period of one year shall 
not be applicable and in such instances, the ESOPs shall vest 
immediately, on the date of the death or permanent 
incapacity. 

7.  Options exercised 69,859 (Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-
Nine Only) 

8.  Money realized by exercise of options ₹25,42,826.40/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Forty-Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Six and Forty Paise 
Only) 

9.  The total number of shares arising as a result of 
exercise of option 

69,859 (Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-
Nine Only) 

10.  Options lapsed Not applicable. 
11.  Variation of terms of options Not applicable. 
12.  Brief details of signiϐicant terms As per Refex Employee Stock Option Scheme 2021. 
13.  Subsequent changes or cancellation or exercise of 

such options